last up-date 18.01.2006
5 Watt   AC/DC - Modules
                                  Open Frame
o Universal Input 85-264 VAC
o Conductive EMI Meets CISPR/FCC Class B
o Efficiency at 77% typical
o Meets UL, TÜV, CE
MODEL NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
RIPPLE & NOISE1)
MIN. MAX
ACS5-3.3 3.3 VDC
0 A
1250 mA 50 mV
ACS5-5 5 VDC 1000 mA 50 mV
ACS5-9 9 VDC 550 mA 90 mV
ACS5-12 12 VDC 420 mA 120 mV
ACS5-15 15 VDC 330 mA 150 mV
ACS5-18 18 VDC 280 mA 180 mV
ACS5-24 24 VDC 230 mA 240 mV
NOTE:
1. Add a 0.1 µF ceramic Capacitor and a 10 µF E.L.Capacitor to output for Ripple & Noise measuring @ 20 MHz BW.
M + R Multitronik GmbH
Kaninchenbergweg 78 • 23564 Lübeck • Germany